

DIOCESE OF THE ARMENIAN CHURCH OF AMERICA URUSUNGANARTS LUBNE UUDOPHUBE UPDEDUS POUR

Archbishop Khajag Barsamian, Primate

October 12, 1994

## To Whom It May Concern

## Re: Lease between school board and the Diocese of the Armenian Church for the parking lot and the building at 120 N.E. 16th St. Miami, Florida

The center of the Eastern Diocese of the Armenian Church is located at 34th Street and Second Avenue, New York, NY 10016, next to St. Vartan Cathedral.

The Diocese within its jurisdiction has 44 fully developed parishes and 9 mission parishes all over the Eastern Diocese.

The absolute majority of the parishes which have churches or properties have their deeds at the Diocese. That is to say, when they have to buy or sell a property the Diocesan Board of Trustees must give their approval for the transaction.

However, every parish is free to rent their own halls or properties, the proceedings of which they can use for the well being of that parish, as the Parish Council sees it appropriate.

The same rule applies for the St. John the Baptist Church located at 120 North East 16th Street, Miami, Florida 33132. Therefore, this letter will serve as a notification to you from the Diocese of the Armenian Church of America, that all future payments under the above referenced lease agreement are to be made payable to St. John the Baptist Armenian Church of Miami, Florida and mailed to P.O.Box 660767, Miami Springs, Florida 33266-0767.

With prayers,

FR-22 Napor

Father Haigazoun' Najarian Vicar General

FHN/as